
** North Carolina Crosstabs ** 

 

 

1. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

(If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Clinton or Trump? 

 

                     NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS......................... 

                                                               WHITE...... 

                                                               COLLEGE DEG 

                     Tot    Rep    Dem    Ind    Men    Wom    Yes    No 

 

Clinton              47%     6%    90%    41%    46%    49%    41%    21% 

Trump                43     91      7     44     44     42     48     71 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      -      -      3      1      2      5      1 

DK/NA                 8      3      2     13      8      7      6      7 

 

                     WHITE..... 

                     Men    Wom    Wht    NonWht 

 

Clinton              29%    32%    30%    81% 

Trump                62     59     60     10 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      4      3      - 

DK/NA                 7      6      7      9 

 

                     PARTY IDENTIFICATION................... 

                     REPUBLICAN    DEMOCRAT..    INDEPENDENT   Mltry 

                     Men    Wom    Men    Wom    Men    Wom    HsHld 

 

Clinton               5%     7%    93%    88%    38%    43%    44% 

Trump                91     91      5      9     45     41     46 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      1      -      -      3      3      3 

DK/NA                 4      2      2      2     14     12      7 

 

 

2. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Gary Johnson the Libertarian, 

for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Clinton, 

Trump, or Johnson?  (Note: Jill Stein not asked in North Carolina) 

 

                     NORTH CAROLINA LIKELY VOTERS......................... 

                                                               WHITE...... 

                                                               COLLEGE DEG 

                     Tot    Rep    Dem    Ind    Men    Wom    Yes    No 

 

Clinton              42%     2%    86%    33%    40%    43%    38%    18% 

Trump                38     87      7     33     39     38     42     62 

Johnson              15      9      4     27     17     13     16     16 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      -      -      -      -      -      1      - 

DK/NA                 5      1      2      7      4      5      3      4 

 

                     WHITE..... 

                     Men    Wom    Wht    NonWht 

 

Clinton              25%    30%    27%    71% 

Trump                54     53     53     10 

Johnson              18     14     16     14 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      -      -      - 

DK/NA                 3      3      3      5 


